BILL NO. _ 57

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, APPROVING A PROPOSAL BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AND OLSSON, AVIATION PROJECT INC. FOR THE CONSULTANT **SUPPLEMENTAL** AGREEMENT NO. 1 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Trenton, Missouri, are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Proposal, between Olsson, Inc. and the City of Trenton in and on behalf of the City of Trenton, Missouri. Said proposal is attached to this Ordinance as Exhibit A.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 28th day of October, 2024.

MAYOR AND EX OFFICIO PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

TRENTON, MISSOURI

ATTEST:

APPROVED this 28 day of October, 2024

FILED this 28 day of October, 2024.